PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Stephen J. Carlisle				08/30/2013	
David Tolley				08/30/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	me: Alere Switzerland GmbH				
Street Address:	Bahnhofstrasse 28				
City:	Zug				
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	СН-6300				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 139337		139337	08		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:6178327000Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:617-832-1000Email:Isimoglou@foleyhoag.comCorrespondent Name:Foley Hoag LLPAddress Line 1:155 Seaport Blvd.Address Line 4:Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600					13023708
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SPD-145.03		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Lori Simoglou		
Signature:			/Lori Simoglou/		
Date:			09/30/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=SPD14503_Executed_Assignment_by_Carlisle_and_Tolley#page1.tif source=SPD14503_Executed_Assignment_by_Carlisle_and_Tolley#page2.tif source=SPD14503_Executed_Assignment_by_Carlisle_and_Tolley#page3.tif					

7

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, STEPHEN J. CARLISLE of 5 Village Close, Sherrington, UNITED KINGDOM MK16 9PZ; and DAVID TOLLEY of One Sunningdale Walk, Bedford, UNITED KINGDOM MK41 8BA (hereinafter "said Assignors"), for valuable consideration furnished to them by ALERE SWITZERLAND GMBH. (hereinafter "said Assignce"), whose address Bahnhofstrasse 28, CH-6300 Zug, SWITZERLAND, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in certain inventions or discoveries (or both) relating to FLUIDIC INDICATOR DEVICE, set forth in the following patent application:

U.S. Application Ser. No. 13/933,708, with a filing date of July 2, 2013, entitled "Fluidic Indicator Device" and having Foley Hoag LLP attorney docket number SPD-145.03

and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions or discoveries (or both), or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And said Assignors agree, for themselves and their executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And said Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

In testimony of which said Assignors have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the dates indicated.

B4160056-1

PATENT REEL: 031346 FRAME: 0175

Atty Docket No. SPD-145.03 (PATENTS)

WITNESS my hand this <u>3064</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2013 By: <u>June and K</u>

Then personally appeared the above-named Stephen J. Cartisle and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 30 day of August. 2013.

an (ffiess signature

278 CC A

Witness Name (please print)

Atty Docket No. SPD-145.03 (PATENTS)

WITNESS my hand this <u>30th</u> day of <u>Auga st</u>, 2013. By: <u>MTOPles</u> David Tolley

Then personally appeared the above-named David Tolley and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this $\underline{30^{16}}$ day of \underline{August} , 2013.

MR BALBIR RAT Witness Name (please print)

B4160056.1

RECORDED: 10/04/2013